Proven technology and performance
with a full line of standard features
Benefits of the R-Frame
310+ breaker
•	 No	DIP	switches	or	rating
plugs	needed.	The	310+	has
adjustable	trip	settings	integral
to	the	electronic	trip	unit

•	 Finger-safe	shields	and	interphase	barriers
•	 Electrical	operator
Catalog Numbering System
Trip unit features
•	 No	rating	plug	required
•	 Available	with	LS,	LSI,	LSG,	LSIG	and	Arcflash	Reduction
Maintenance	System	via	ALSI,	ALSIG
•	 Trip	units	are	factory	installed	and	are	available	in	these	ranges:
•	 800–1600A
•	 1000–2000A
•	 1600–2500A
•	 Time	current	curves	referenced	in	document	TC01210019E
•	 Adjustable	long-time	delay
•	 Adjustable	short-time	delay
•	 Adjustable	instantaneous
•	 Status	indicator	and	no	trip	test	indicator	LEDs
•	 Push-to-trip	button
•	 Integral	cause	of	trip
•	 Optional	devices	that	interface	with	the	test	port
•	 Test	kit
•	 Ammeter/cause	of	trip	display	(DIGIVIEW)
•	 Panelmount	ammeter/cause	of	trip	display	(DIGIVIEWR06)
•	 Cause	of	trip	LED	module	(TRIP-LED)
RG   H   3   250   39   ZG   E   C
Frame
RG
Performance
at 480 Vac
H = 65 kAIC
C = 100 kAIC
Poles
3 = Three
4 = Four
Rating
Blank = 80%
  rated
C  = 100%
  rated
Amperes
160 = 1600
200 = 2000
250 = 2500
Terminations
M = Metric tapped line/
  load conductors
E = Imperial tapped
  line/load
  conductors
Trip Unit
33 = 310+ Electronic LS
32 = 310+ Electronic LSI
35 = 310+ Electronic LSG
35B22 = 310+ Electronic LS(A), GFA, no trip
36 = 310+ Electronic LSIG
36B22 = 310+ Electronic LSI(A), GFA, no trip
38 = 310+ Electronic ALSI
  w/ Maintenance Mode
39 = 310+ Electronic ALSIG
  w/ Maintenance Mode
39B22 = 310+ Electronic ALSI(A)
  w/ Maintenance Mode and GFA, no trip
Feature
Blank = No feature
B20 = High load alarm
B21 = Ground fault alarm
ZG = Zone selective
  interlocking
For more information, please call